

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS OF WORK								
S.no	CSR ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	BASIC RATE	UNITS	CEILING PREMIUM	TOTAL RATE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	8.19	Dismantling brick on edge flooring	18110.00	10.06	per sq.m	3.52	13.58	245951.91
2	9.8	Centring & Shuttering for flat surface	214.00	151.12	per sq.m	52.89	204.01	43658.57
3	9.2	Centring & Shuttering for vertical surface	1032.74	199.30	per sq.m	69.76	269.06	277864.94
4	10.1	P.C.C. 1:4:8 with stone (room + Boundry wall+SW line+Manhole+STP Plant+benching) blast 20mm guage	581.73	1921.23	per cum	672.43	2593.66	1508810.12
5	10.12	Cement Concrete 1:2:4	137.50	2799.75	per cum	727.94	3527.69	485056.69
6	10.46	Extra for mechanical mixer used by the contractor at his own cost	782.31	48.00	per cum	33.60	81.60	63836.50
7	10.47	Extra for vibrator used by the contractor at his own cost	278.08	160.00	per cum	112.00	272.00	75637.76
8	11.07	First class burnt brick work laid in cement sand mortar 1:4 in foundation and plinth.(upto 1.5m)	666.96	2572.89	per cum	1389.36	3962.25	2642662.66
9	11.8	First class burnt brick work laid in cement sand mortar 1:4 in first storey upto 4m above plinth level.	30.50	2755.49	per cum	1487.96	4243.45	129425.37
10	15.7	12.5mm th. Inside Cement plaster 1:2 (Manhole)	1696.09	107.18	per sq.m	42.87	150.05	254501.70
11	15.48	Cement rendering on plaster 1mm thick	1696.09	29.13	per sq.m	11.65	40.78	69169.94
12	28.7	Dismantling of bituminous courses of flexible pavements by manual means & disposal of dismantled materials up to a lead of 1000 metres, stacking serviceable and unserviceable materials separately as per technical clauses 202 of MORT & H specifications.	256.00	398.34	cu.m	199.17	597.51	152962.56
13	29.4(A)	For all classes of soil except rocky (upto 3m)	20392.09	209.41	per cum			4270307.57
14	(B)	For depth exceeding 3 metres but not exceeds 4.5m	1359.47	263.89				358750.54
15	(C.)	For depth exceeding 4.5 metres but not exceeds 6m	204.95	252.63				51776.52
16	(D)	For depth exceeding 6 metres but not exceeds 7.5m	83.10	268.20				22287.42
17	(E.)	For depth exceeding 7.5 metres but not exceeds 9m	54.00	290.51				15687.54
18	29.63	SW PIPE (150mm) included all items	3101.69	265.65	per m	79.70	345.35	1071153.13
19	29.36 c	R.C.C. Manhole cover 560mm i/dextra heavy duty	130.00	1990.09				258711.70
20	18.17	cold twisted deformed Fe415 grade as per IS 1786-1985	120.42	4983.14	qtl			600069.72
21		M-30	140.58	4000.00				562320.00
22		Room	181.45	650.00	sq.ft			117942.50
23		Cleanouts	23.00	1300.00	Nos.			29900.00
24		PVC 100 dia connected with pump	28.00	100.00	m			2800.00
25		Pump (1 HP)	3.00	40000.00	Nos.			120000.00
26		Boundry Wall(PCC 1:4:8) length =400 m. approx.	30.00	1921.23	per cum	672.43	2593.66	77809.80
27		Boundry Wall(1:4 First Brick work in foundation and plinth)	106.00	2572.89	per cum	1389.36	3962.25	419998.50
28		Boundary wall (First class burnt brick work laid in cement sand mortar 1:4 in first storey upto 4m above plinth level)	138.00	2755.49	per cum	1487.96	4243.45	585596.10
29		Excavation(Boundry Wall upto 3 m.)	225.00	229.41				51617.25
30		Generator(5KW)	1.00				225000.00	225000.00
31		Roads, plantation, embience etc inside STP site						1000000.00
32	29.37 (a)	Providing M.S. foot rests made of 20x20 mm square bar including fixing in manholes with 20x20x10 cm cement concrete blocks 1:2:4 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) as per standard design.	2390.00	168.03	Nos.	50.40	218.44	522071.60
33	19.31	115 mm thick brick on edge lining in herring bone bond/zig-zag or other specified pattern in 1:3 cement sand mortar over 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 over 12.50 mm thick cement plaster in 1:5 on sub grade.						
	19.31 (a)	On side slopes.	2205.56	457.10	per sq m	159.98	617.08	1361006.96
	19.31 (b)	In bed	3312.37	435.16	per sq m	152.30	587.46	1945884.88
34		Miscellaneous						500000.00
							TOATAL AMOUNT	20120230.44
		Contractor Profit (10% of total cost)						2012023.04
							Grand Total	22132253.48